



Aqua Star

# Coconut Breaded Raw Shrimp Butterfly Clean Tail 16/20

Butterfly deveined tail-on White Shrimp lightly seasoned and breaded with coconut flakes and bread crumbs. Finished product is clean tail, raw. To be fried before consumption.



Shrimp is the number one most popular seafood among consumers, known for their sweet flavor and tender texture. Butterfly Coconut Shrimp are crunchy on the outside and tender on the inside. Butterfly-cut shrimp are hand-breaded in a crunchy sweet panko breadcrumb coating with real fresh shredded coconut for a tropical delight. With a made from scratch taste and appearance, this shrimp is premium quality seafood that also saves preparation time and reduces labor. Convenient and easy to prepare ? there is no advanced preparation necessary ? ready to deep fry or pan fry from frozen in 3 minutes or less. Butterfly Coconut Shrimp is sure to be the #1 appetizer ? excellent on their own or paired with another food item, served with a delicious sweet chili dipping sauce; they also hold well in buffet and hot bar applications for flexibility. Sustainably and responsibly sourced according to the Global Aquaculture Alliance's Best Aquaculture Practices (BAP); all shrimp have full transparency fro

Brand		Manufacturer		Product Category		
Aqua Star		Aqua Star		Shrimp Further Processed		
MFG #	GTIN		Pack	Pack Desc.		
3357456	10731149352091		4	4/2.5 lbs		
Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin		Kosher	Child Nutrition	
12.00 lbs	10.00 lbs	China			No	
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
11.97 inches	11.50 inches	6.89 inches	0.55 cu ft	20x5	900 days	-10.00 / 0.00 FAH

## INGREDIENTS

China Ingredients: Shrimp, Wheat Flour, Coconut Flake, Water, Wheat Starch, Food Starch - Modified, Sugar, Salt, Palm Oil, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Yeast, Artificial Flavor, Natural Flavor, Sunflower Oil, Sodium Tripolyphosphate. Allergen Warning: Contains Shrimp, Wheat And Coconut Ingredients. May Contain Sulfites. Indonesia Ingredients: Shrimp, Wheat Flour, Coconut Flakes, Water, Wheat Starch, Food Starch - Modified, Sugar, Salt, Palm Oil, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Yeast, Artificial Flavor, Coconut Milk, Soybean Oil, Glucose Syrup, Maltodextrin, Sodium Caseinate (milk), Dextrose, Sodium Tripolyphosphate. Allergen Warning: Contains Shrimp, Wheat, Coconut, Soy And Milk Ingredients. May Contain Sulfites

## HANDLING

Keep frozen at 0 deg F (-18 deg C) until ready to use. After thawing do not refreeze.

## SERVING

Serve hot. Great for appetizers or protein packed side dishes. Serve with a sauce on the side or smothered in sauce for a unique twist. Hold well in buffet & hot bar applications.

## PREP & COOKING

For best results deep fry product from frozen, no thawing needed

## Nutrition Facts

40 servings per container

Serving size **4oz**

Amount Per Serving **Calories 200**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat 8gr 10%**

Saturated Fat 6gr **30%**

Trans Fat 0gr

**Cholesterol 60mg 20%**

**Sodium 240mg 10%**

**Total Carbohydrate 25gr 9%**

Dietary Fiber 0 **0%**

Total Sugars 3gr

Includes 0gr Added Sugars %

**Protein 9gr**

Vitamin D 0mcg **0%**

Calcium 31mg **2%**

Iron 1mg **6%**

Potassium 0mg **0%**

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

## ALLERGENS

### Free From

Milk, Eggs, Fish, Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Nuts, Sesame, Soy, Corn, Sulphites

### Contains

Crustacean



Aqua Star

## Coconut Breaded Raw Shrimp Butterfly Clean Tail 16/20

**UniPro**  
FOODSERVICE

Butterfly deveined tail-on White Shrimp lightly seasoned and breaded with coconut flakes and bread crumbs. Finished product is clean tail, raw. To be fried before consumption.

### NUTRITION ANALYSIS

Calories	<b>200</b>	Total Fat	<b>8 gr</b>	Sodium	<b>240 mg</b>
Protein	<b>9 gr</b>	Trans Fats	<b>0 gr</b>	Calcium	<b>31 mg</b>
Total Carbohydrates	<b>25 gr</b>	Saturated Fat	<b>6 gr</b>	Iron	<b>1 mg</b>
Sugars	<b>3 gr</b>	TPolyunsaturated Fat	<b>0</b>	Potassium	<b>0 mg</b>
Dietary Fiber	<b>0</b>	Monounsaturated Fat	<b>0</b>	Zinc	<b>0</b>
Lactose		Cholesterol	<b>60 mg</b>	Phosphorus	<b>0</b>
Vitamin A(IU)	<b>0</b>	Vitamin D	<b>0 mcg</b>	Thiamin	<b>0</b>
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E	<b>0</b>	Niacin	<b>0</b>
Vitamin C	<b>0</b>	Folate	<b>0</b>	Riboflavin	<b>0</b>
Magnesium	<b>0</b>	Vitamin B-6	<b>0</b>	Vitamin B-12	<b>0</b>